
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :07A002 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2007
CONTRACT NO :007317 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : May 18 2007
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL1269
HWY :SR 530 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 530
LAKE CAVANAUGH RD TO 
MONTAGUE CREEK - PAVING

WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 6300 GLENWOOD AVE 14593 GALAXY WAY

EVERETT WA 98203-4247 MONROE WA  98272

PROJECT : EVERETT   WA  982011927 EVERETT   WA  982030037 MONROE   WA  982720247

COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

03/14/2007
09:36

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0530(026)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 28.21 % 43.17 % 38.90 %

60,000.00 13,202.83 67,000.00 20,202.83 65,000.00 18,202.8346,797.17

4.0000
2 REMOVING GUARDRAIL

1776.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 4.1000 2.50 % 5.1000 27.50 %

7,104.00 0.00 7,281.60 177.60 9,057.60 1,953.60
4.0000

7,104.00

190.0000
3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR

11.0000 EACH -5.00 % 190.0000 -5.00 % 255.0000 27.50 %

2,090.00 -110.00 2,090.00 -110.00 2,805.00 605.00
200.0000
2,200.00

4 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM
L.S. -4.87 % -62.41 % 84.35 %

4,644.45 -237.55 1,835.00 -3,047.00 9,000.00 4,118.004,882.00

GRADING

40.0000
5 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

190.0000 S.Y. 60.00 % 47.5000 90.00 % 24.1500 -3.40 %

7,600.00 2,850.00 9,025.00 4,275.00 4,588.50 -161.50
25.0000
4,750.00

STRUCTURE

21.0000
6  REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK

401.0000 S.Y. 110.00 % 18.0000 80.00 % 11.0000 10.00 %

8,421.00 4,411.00 7,218.00 3,208.00 4,411.00 401.00
10.0000
4,010.00

7 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

16.0000
8 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL)

401.0000 S.Y. -20.00 % 16.0000 -20.00 % 18.5000 -7.50 %

6,416.00 -1,604.00 6,416.00 -1,604.00 7,418.50 -601.50
20.0000
8,020.00
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SURFACING

31.0000
9 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

400.0000 TON -11.43 % 58.0000 65.71 % 45.0000 28.57 %

12,400.00 -1,600.00 23,200.00 9,200.00 18,000.00 4,000.00
35.0000

14,000.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
10 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,716.00 2,716.00 2,716.002,716.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT
11 CRACK SEALING

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

8.0000
12 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

1119.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % 15.0000 87.50 % 9.0000 12.50 %

8,952.00 0.00 16,785.00 7,833.00 10,071.00 1,119.00
8.0000

8,952.00

140.0000
13 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG

76.0000 TON -6.67 % 165.0000 10.00 % 225.0000 50.00 %

10,640.00 -760.00 12,540.00 1,140.00 17,100.00 5,700.00
150.0000
11,400.00

80.0000
14 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58-22

2630.0000 TON 23.08 % 72.0000 10.77 % 113.0000 73.85 %

210,400.00 39,450.00 189,360.00 18,410.00 297,190.00 126,240.00
65.0000

170,950.00
15 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,860.00 4,860.00 4,860.004,860.00

300.0000
16 HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58-22

20.0000 TON 100.00 % 275.0000 83.33 % 300.0000 100.00 %

6,000.00 3,000.00 5,500.00 2,500.00 6,000.00 3,000.00
150.0000
3,000.00

41.0000
17  BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL

218.0000 L.F. 105.00 % 40.0000 100.00 % 46.0000 130.00 %

8,938.00 4,578.00 8,720.00 4,360.00 10,028.00 5,668.00
20.0000
4,360.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT
18 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

180.0000
19 ESC LEAD

7.0000 DAY 140.00 % 150.0000 100.00 % 100.0000 33.33 %

1,260.00 735.00 1,050.00 525.00 700.00 175.00
75.0000
525.00

84.0000
20 INLET PROTECTION

10.0000 EACH -16.00 % 75.0000 -25.00 % 100.0000 0.00 %

840.00 -160.00 750.00 -250.00 1,000.00 0.00
100.0000
1,000.00

21 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00

2.0000
22 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE

2750.0000 L.F. -33.33 % 2.5000 -16.67 % 3.0000 0.00 %

5,500.00 -2,750.00 6,875.00 -1,375.00 8,250.00 0.00
3.0000

8,250.00

TRAFFIC

21.0000
23 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1

2087.4000 L.F. 16.67 % 20.8500 15.83 % 24.0000 33.33 %

43,835.40 6,262.20 43,522.29 5,949.09 50,097.60 12,524.40
18.0000

37,573.20

77.0000
24 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM

650.0000 L.F. 28.33 % 75.7000 26.17 % 87.0000 45.00 %

50,050.00 11,050.00 49,205.00 10,205.00 56,550.00 17,550.00
60.0000

39,000.00

970.0000
25 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2

4.0000 EACH -22.40 % 955.0000 -23.60 % 1,155.0000 -7.60 %

3,880.00 -1,120.00 3,820.00 -1,180.00 4,620.00 -380.00
1,250.0000
5,000.00

1,100.0000
26 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10

2.0000 EACH -21.43 % 1,055.0000 -24.64 % 1,600.0000 14.29 %

2,200.00 -600.00 2,110.00 -690.00 3,200.00 400.00
1,400.0000
2,800.00
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1,100.0000
27 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 12

2.0000 EACH -21.43 % 1,055.0000 -24.64 % 1,600.0000 14.29 %

2,200.00 -600.00 2,110.00 -690.00 3,200.00 400.00
1,400.0000
2,800.00

1,700.0000
28 BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL

4.0000 EACH -5.56 % 1,685.0000 -6.39 % 2,100.0000 16.67 %

6,800.00 -400.00 6,740.00 -460.00 8,400.00 1,200.00
1,800.0000
7,200.00

2,200.0000
29 BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL

7.0000 EACH 4.76 % 2,135.0000 1.67 % 2,500.0000 19.05 %

15,400.00 700.00 14,945.00 245.00 17,500.00 2,800.00
2,100.0000
14,700.00

5.0000
30 RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL

660.0000 L.F. 25.00 % 5.1000 27.50 % 7.0000 75.00 %

3,300.00 660.00 3,366.00 726.00 4,620.00 1,980.00
4.0000

2,640.00

26.0000
31 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST

260.0000 EACH -7.14 % 25.6000 -8.57 % 32.5000 16.07 %

6,760.00 -520.00 6,656.00 -624.00 8,450.00 1,170.00
28.0000
7,280.00

0.1400
32 PAINT LINE

29885.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 0.1200 -57.14 % 0.2000 -28.57 %

4,183.90 -4,183.90 3,586.20 -4,781.60 5,977.00 -2,390.80
0.2800

8,367.80

0.6500
33 PLASTIC LINE

27005.0000 L.F. -67.50 % 0.6000 -70.00 % 0.7500 -62.50 %

17,553.25 -36,456.75 16,203.00 -37,807.00 20,253.75 -33,756.25
2.0000

54,010.00

3.0000
34 PLASTIC WIDE LINE

106.0000 L.F. 172.73 % 3.0000 172.73 % 2.5000 127.27 %

318.00 201.40 318.00 201.40 265.00 148.40
1.1000
116.60

8.0000
35 PLASTIC STOP LINE

180.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 8.0000 -20.00 % 4.6000 -54.00 %

1,440.00 -360.00 1,440.00 -360.00 828.00 -972.00
10.0000
1,800.00

16.0000
36 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING

40.0000 EACH -20.00 % 16.0000 -20.00 % 17.2500 -13.75 %

640.00 -160.00 640.00 -160.00 690.00 -110.00
20.0000
800.00

310.0000
37 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2

3.8000 HUND -38.00 % 300.0000 -40.00 % 661.0000 32.20 %

1,178.00 -722.00 1,140.00 -760.00 2,511.80 611.80
500.0000
1,900.00
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0.1400
38 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING

15000.0000 L.F. -30.00 % 0.1500 -25.00 % 0.2500 25.00 %

2,100.00 -900.00 2,250.00 -750.00 3,750.00 750.00
0.2000

3,000.00
39 PERMANENT SIGNING

L.S. 21.95 % 58.54 % 82.93 %

25,000.00 4,500.00 32,500.00 12,000.00 37,500.00 17,000.0020,500.00

2,200.0000
40 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

2.0000 EACH -78.00 % 4,000.0000 -60.00 % 2,500.0000 -75.00 %

4,400.00 -15,600.00 8,000.00 -12,000.00 5,000.00 -15,000.00
10,000.0000
20,000.00

2.0000
41 OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

350.0000 HR -80.00 % 5.0000 -50.00 % 5.0000 -50.00 %

700.00 -2,800.00 1,750.00 -1,750.00 1,750.00 -1,750.00
10.0000
3,500.00

42 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL
L.S. 144.44 % 33.33 % 73.33 %

11,000.00 6,500.00 6,000.00 1,500.00 7,800.00 3,300.004,500.00

41.0000
43 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS

1000.0000 HR 2.50 % 44.0000 10.00 % 55.0000 37.50 %

41,000.00 1,000.00 44,000.00 4,000.00 55,000.00 15,000.00
40.0000

40,000.00

41.0000
44 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR

210.0000 HR 2.50 % 48.0000 20.00 % 55.0000 37.50 %

8,610.00 210.00 10,080.00 1,680.00 11,550.00 3,150.00
40.0000
8,400.00

45 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR
L.S. -68.88 % -14.29 % 27.55 %

6,100.00 -13,500.00 16,800.00 -2,800.00 25,000.00 5,400.0019,600.00

16.0000
46 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

538.0000 S.F. 6.67 % 5.0000 -66.67 % 14.0000 -6.67 %

8,608.00 538.00 2,690.00 -5,380.00 7,532.00 -538.00
15.0000
8,070.00

OTHER ITEMS
47 ROADWAY SURVEYING

L.S. 222.00 % 220.00 % 500.00 %

16,100.00 11,100.00 16,000.00 11,000.00 30,000.00 25,000.005,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS
48  REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. 32.81 % 134.38 % 485.94 %

1,700.00 420.00 3,000.00 1,720.00 7,500.00 6,220.001,280.00

510.0000
49 ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER

2.0000 EACH 70.00 % 500.0000 66.67 % 600.0000 100.00 %

1,020.00 420.00 1,000.00 400.00 1,200.00 600.00
300.0000
600.00

50 ROADSIDE CLEANUP
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
51 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
52 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
53 SPCC PLAN

L.S. -38.00 % 0.00 % 50.00 %

620.00 -380.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,500.00 500.001,000.00

150.0000
54 MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1

6.0000 EACH -62.50 % 250.0000 -37.50 % 300.0000 -25.00 %

900.00 -1,500.00 1,500.00 -900.00 1,800.00 -600.00
400.0000
2,400.00

510.0000
55 MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2

2.0000 EACH 2.00 % 500.0000 0.00 % 575.0000 15.00 %

1,020.00 20.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,150.00 150.00
500.0000
1,000.00

$678,400.00 3.79% $697,595.09 6.73% $884,392.75 35.31%$653,615.77CONTRACT TOTAL

$884,392.75$678,400.00 $697,595.09BASE TOTAL 3.79% 6.73% 35.31%$653,615.77


